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NIBRS Monthly Report: Crimes against Society 
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\  NIBRS Monthly Report: Summary of Arrests 
May 2023 

Crime 

Code
Offense Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

13A Agg Assault 8 5 6 1 4

13B Simple Assault 48 44 58 57 53

13C Intimidation 7 4 10 9 7

09A Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter 1

09B Negligent Manslaughter

09C Justifiable Homicide

64A Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts

64B Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude

100 Kidnapping/Abduction 1

11A Rape 3 1 1 1

11B Sodomy 1

11C Sexual Assault With an Object

11D Fondling 2 1

36A Incest

36B Statutory Rape 1

68 55 77 68 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crime 

Code
Offense Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

200 Arson 1

510 Bribery

220 Burglary 11 1 6 4 6

250 Counterfeiting / Forgery 2 2 1 2 1

290 Destruction/Damage/Vand 4 2 5 1 6

270 Embezzlement

210 Extortion / Blackmail

26A False Pretenses/Swindle 3 1

26B Credit Card/ATM Fraud 1

26C Impersonation 1

26D Welfare Fraud

26E Wire Fraud

26F Identity Theft 1

26G Hacking/Computer Invasion

23A Pocket-picking

23B Purse-Snatching

23C Shoplifting 21 25 27 35 49

23D Theft From Building 1

23E Theft From Coin-OP Machine

23F Theft From Motor Vehicle 1 3 3 4 5

23G Theft Motor Veh Parts 1 1 6 2

23H All Other Larceny 5 4 2 3 5

240 Motor Vehicle Theft 1 2 1 1

120 Robbery 5 3 1 2 7

280 Stolen Property Offenses 2

55 44 54 55 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crime 

Code
Offense Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

720 Animal Cruelty 2 1

35A Drug/Narcotics Violations 69 55 75 52 57

35B Drug Equipment Violations 13 5 11 11 9

39A Betting/Wagering

39B Operating/Promoting/ Assiting Gambling

39C Gambling Equipment Violations

39D Sports Tampering

370 Pornography/Obscene Material 1

40A Prostitution 6

40B Assiting or Promoting Prostitution

40C Purchasing Prostitution 2

520 Weapon Law Violations 12 8 10 7 6

94 68 99 79 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

217 167 230 202 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crime 

Code
Offense Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

90A Bad Checks

90B Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy 2 5

90C Disorderly Conduct 5 7 15 8 20

90D Driving Under the Influence 62 54 42 50 23

90E Drunkeness 124 102 120 81 69

90F Family Offense [Non-Violent] 1 3 5 6 5

90G Liquor Law Violations 1 1

90H Peeping Tom

90J Trespass of Real Property 8 7 11 9 11

90Z All Other Offenses 52 41 60 55 50

253 215 253 211 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

217 167 230 202 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

253 215 253 211 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

470 382 483 413 403 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Arrests: Persons Crimes

Total Arrests: Property Crimes

Total Arrests: All Categories

Total Arrests: Society Crimes

Total Arrests: All Group A Categories

Total Arrests: All Group B Categories

Total Arrests: All Group A Categories

Total Arrests: All Group B Categories
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Property Type Stolen ($) Recovered ($) Property Type Stolen ($) Recovered ($)

Aircraft [01] Logging Equipment [69]

Aircraft Parts/Accessories [41] Medical/Medical Lab Equpment [70] 20.00$               

Alcohol [02] 940.00$               150.00$            Merchandise [19] 4,084.00$          2,193.00$         

Artistic Supplies/Accessories [42] 10.00$                  Metals, Non-Precious [71] 2,300.00$          2,300.00$         

Automobiles [03] 32,000.00$          Money [20] 175,663.00$     264.00$            

Bicycles [04] 302.00$               Musical Instruments [72] 778.00$             78.00$              

Building Materials [43] Negotiable Instruments [21]

Buses [05] Non-Negotiable Instruments [22]

Camping/Hunting, Fishing Equip/Supplies [44] 80.00$                  Office-type Equipment [23] 41.00$               41.00$              

Chemicals [45] Other (Misc) [77] 11,928.00$       1,672.00$         

Clothes/Furs [06] 13,405.00$          3,873.00$         Other Motor Vehicles [24] 9,000.00$          9,000.00$         

Collections/Collectibles [46] 498.00$               438.00$            Pets [73] 7,000.00$          7,000.00$         

Computer Hardware/Software [07] 5,800.00$            Photographic/Optical Equipment [74]

Consumable Goods [08] 4,001.00$            788.00$            Portable Electronic Communications [75] 20,801.00$       2,801.00$         

Credit/Debit Cards [09] Purse/Handbags/Wallets [25] 11,622.00$       1,253.00$         

Crops [47] Radios/TVs/VCRs/DVD Players [26] 855.00$             80.00$              

Documents/Personal or Business [48] Recordings - Audio/Visual [27] 600.00$             

Drug/Narcotic Equipment [11] 80.00$                  Recreational Vehicles [28]

Drugs/Narcotics [10] 10.00$                  10.00$              Recreational/Sports Equipment [76] 160.00$             

Explosives [49] Structures - Industrial/Manufacturing [32]

Farm Eqiupment [12] Structures - Other [35]

Firearm Accessories [59] 100.00$               Structures - Other Commercial/Business [31]

Firearms [13] 500.00$               Structures - Other Dwellings [30]

Fuel [64] 10.00$                  Structures - Public/Community [33]

Gambling Equipment [14] Structures - Single Occupancy Dwellings [29]

Heavy Construction/Industrial Equipment [15] Structures - Storage [34]

Household Goods [16] 3,176.00$            277.00$            Tools [36] 19,946.00$       98.00$              

Identity - Intangible [66] Trailers [78] 10,000.00$       

Identity Documents [65] Trucks [37] 2,800.00$          

Jewelry/Precious Metals [17] 7,006.00$            414.00$            Vehicle Parts/Accessories [38] 2,803.00$          

Law Enforcement Equipment [67] Watercraft [39]

Lawn/Yard/Garden Equipment [68] 975.00$               Watercraft Equipment/Parts/Accessories [79]

Livestock [18] Weapons - Other [80]
 

Total Property Stolen/Recovered ($) 349,294.00$       32,730.00$      

NIBRS: Property Stolen and Recovered by Property Type

NIBRS Monthly Report: All Stolen/Recovered Property by Type 
May 2023 
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Monthly Calls for Service 
May 2023 
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

WATER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Commercial 67,971.75 53,181.48 118,016.92 239,170.15 218,385.91

Multi-family 43,088.86 16,493.37 30,884.67 90,466.90 89,425.33

Traveling Meters 927.71 2,732.68 1,836.89 5,497.28 9,748.92

Ttl Com/Multi 111,988.32 72,407.53 150,738.48 0.00 335,134.33 317,560.16

Edinburg water 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,698.35

Mission water 1,114.74 1,114.74 1,155.60

Hidalgo water 7,212.08 7,212.08 14,638.71

Pharr water 0.00 0.00

Industrial 2,976.69 2,705.69 23,235.87 28,918.25 24,066.10

Residential 303,569.77 435,840.73 217,962.27 957,372.77 921,576.04

Sharyland #4 7,697.78 7,697.78 6,031.92

Total Water 418,534.78 521,151.73 400,263.44 0.00 1,339,949.95$      1,289,726.88$      

Additional Charges 132,174.42 (785.87) 131,388.55$         130,840.72$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR WATER 1,471,338.50$      1,420,567.60$      

SPRINKLER

Commercial 53,091.44 61,920.70 65,942.87 180,955.01 196,764.25

Multi-family 1,095.35 299.92 2,507.99 3,903.26 4,281.57

Ttl Com/Multi 54,186.79 62,220.62 68,450.86 0.00 184,858.27 201,045.82

Industrial 53.95 12.45 1,831.82 1,898.22 3,348.90

Residential 29,117.11 52,839.00 27,392.73 109,348.84 131,620.89

Sharyland #4 503.69 503.69 789.88

Total Sprinkler 83,357.85 115,575.76 97,675.41 0.00 296,609.02$         336,805.49$         

Additional Charges -$                      -$                      

GRAND TOTAL FOR SPRINKLER 0.00 296,609.02$         336,805.49$         

WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 121,063.19 115,102.18 183,959.79 0.00 420,125.16 415,150.16

Multi-family 44,184.21 16,793.29 33,392.66 0.00 94,370.16 93,706.90

Traveling Meters 927.71 2,732.68 1,836.89 0.00 5,497.28 9,748.92

Ttl Com/Multi 166,175.11 134,628.15 219,189.34 0.00 519,992.60 518,605.98

Edinburg water 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 4,698.35

Mission water 0.00 0.00 1,114.74 0.00 1,114.74 1,155.60

Hidalgo water 0.00 0.00 7,212.08 0.00 7,212.08 14,638.71

Pharr water 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Industrial 3,030.64 2,718.14 25,067.69 0.00 30,816.47 27,415.00

Residential 332,686.88 488,679.73 245,355.00 0.00 1,066,721.61 1,053,196.93

Sharyland #4 0.00 8,201.47 0.00 0.00 8,201.47 6,821.80

Total Water & Sprinkler 501,892.63 636,727.49 497,938.85 0.00 1,636,558.97$      1,626,532.37$      

Additional Charges 132,174.42 (785.87) 131,388.55$         130,840.72$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR WATER & SPRINKLER (785.87) 1,767,947.52$      1,757,373.09$      

SEWER  

Commercial 67,280.82 46,688.75 115,086.15 (1,230.77) 227,824.95 241,968.30           

Multi-family 43,524.26 18,287.21 31,312.48 93,123.95 103,171.58           

Ttl Com/Multi 110,805.08 64,975.96 146,398.63 (1,230.77) 320,948.90 345,139.88

City of Alton 55,860.77 55,860.77 54,030.65             

Ind - level 1 91.41 101.52 367.43 560.36 456.05

Ind - level 2 0.00 4,497.03 4,497.03 5,008.01

Ind - level 3 1,674.53 1,450.78 5,553.32 8,678.63 6,238.91

Ind - level 4 594.58 71.69 3,592.47 4,258.74 5,889.69

Total Ind 2,360.52 1,623.99 14,010.25 0.00 17,994.76 17,592.66

Residential 293,205.89 417,525.51 210,035.14 (1,501.56) 919,264.98 1,030,395.95

Total Sewer 462,232.26 484,125.46 370,444.02 (2,732.33) 1,314,069.41$      1,447,159.14$      

Additional Charges -$                      -$                      

GRAND TOTAL FOR SEWER  (2,732.33) 1,314,069.41$      1,447,159.14$      
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

SURCHARGE 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

BOD 12,213.90 16,179.65 39,746.78 68,140.33 65,785.35

TSS 2,420.06 3,636.95 9,644.68 15,701.69 5,859.73

Total Sewer Surcharge 14,633.96 19,816.60 49,391.46 0.00 83,842.02$           71,645.08$           

Additional Charges 2,107.11 0.00 2,107.11$             1,308.58$             

GRAND TOTAL FOR SURCHARGE 0.00 85,949.13$           72,953.66$           

REUSE 

Commercial 5,666.26 5,666.26 5,910.85

Multi-family 0.00 0.00

Traveling Meters 141.48 141.48 142.74

Ttl Com/Multi 0.00 5,807.74 0.00 0.00 5,807.74 6,053.59

Industrial 0.00 0.00

Residential 19,861.57 19,861.57 16,958.61

Total Reuse 0.00 25,669.31 0.00 0.00 25,669.31$           23,012.20$           

Additional Charges 3,050.00 0.00 3,050.00$             4,550.00$             

GRAND TOTAL FOR REUSE 28,719.31$           27,562.20$           

SANITATION

Commercial 196,110.87       167,445.85       310,968.82       (31.02) 674,494.52 647,861.23

Multi-family 55,181.38 21,782.16 34,165.20 111,128.74 110,156.00

Ttl Com/Multi 251,292.25 189,228.01 345,134.02 (31.02) 785,623.26 758,017.23

Industrial 6,843.30 1,890.14 19,167.53 27,900.97 26,418.68

Residential 188,139.57 267,397.22 139,861.55 (246.50) 595,151.84 581,837.53

Total Sanitation 446,275.12 458,515.37 504,163.10 (277.52) 1,408,676.07$      1,366,273.44$      

Sanitation Misc Charges 3,059.02 0.00 3,059.02$             3,281.23$             

  Roll Off Charges 110,900.01 (347.20) 110,552.81$         110,644.50$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR SANITATION (624.72) 1,522,287.90$      1,480,199.17$      

RECYCLE

Commercial 7,540.58 6,233.24 10,591.47 (1.21) 24,364.08 23,328.20

Multi-family 3,261.36 1,010.05 2,271.13 6,542.54 6,478.13

Ttl Com/Multi 10,801.94 7,243.29 12,862.60 (1.21) 30,906.62 29,806.33

Industrial 263.78 71.40 667.42 1,002.60 954.43

Residential 24,603.32 35,121.16 18,231.95 (2.00) 77,954.43 76,010.00

Total Recycle 35,669.04 42,435.85 31,761.97 (3.21) 109,863.65$         106,770.76$         

Additional Charges 0.00 0.00 -$                      -$                      

GRAND TOTAL FOR RECYCLE FEE (3.21) 109,863.65$         106,770.76$         

BRUSH FEE

Commercial 5,808.43 3,098.59 4,602.32 (0.88) 13,508.46 13,175.35

Multi-family 11,753.67 4,531.67 7,469.84 23,755.18 23,702.25

Ttl Com/Multi 17,562.10 7,630.26 12,072.16 (0.88) 37,263.64 36,877.60

Industrial 88.75 20.00 150.00 258.75 258.25

Residential 57,494.16 84,035.74 40,134.84 (3.24) 181,661.50 178,033.56
Total Brush 75,145.01 91,686.00 52,357.00 (4.12) 219,183.89$         215,169.41$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR BRUSH FEE 219,183.89$         215,169.41$         
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

REVENUES

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

STANITATION STATE TAXES 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Billings 44,273.29 48,513.25 48,693.97 (23.50) 141,457.01 138,441.26$         

Total Taxes 44,273.29 48,513.25 48,693.97 (23.50) 141,457.01$         138,441.26$         

GRAND TOTAL SANITATION STATE TAXES 141,457.01$         138,441.26$         
 

ASSOCIATION DUES
Victorian Square AD05 315.00 315.00 300.00
Fairway Grande AD24 390.00 390.00 410.00
Bentsen Heights  AD04 1,070.00 1,070.00 1,100.00
Ponderosa Park AD10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Las Villas AD11 510.00 10.00 520.00 530.00
Westway Ave AD13 140.00 140.00 140.00
Chesterfield AD28 0.00 0.00 0.00
Parkland Estates AD30 70.00 70.00 70.00
Emerald Valley Perez AD34 110.00 110.00 110.00
Old Town McAllen AD37 160.00 160.00 155.00
Windfern AD38 270.00 270.00 270.00
Heatherwoods  AD01 310.00 310.00 320.00
Hackberry Creek  AD02 255.00 255.00 270.00
The Rock  AD03 220.00 220.00 220.00
Lark Landing  AD06 680.00 680.00 670.00
Tierra Del Sol  AD07 365.00 365.00 365.00
Ware Garden AD08 95.00 95.00 95.00
Regency Park Estate AD09 375.00 375.00 375.00
Parkwood-Parkway AD14 510.00 510.00 517.50
Mirabella Park Phase 2 AD15 190.00 190.00 190.00
Oak Manor Estates AD16 480.00 480.00 440.00
Ganna AD17 460.00 460.00 465.00
Trenton Pecans AD18 525.00 525.00 555.00
Nottingham-Sherwood AD20 330.00 330.00 335.00
Mirabella Park Phase 3 AD21 190.00 190.00 190.00
Northridge 4-6 AD22 570.00 570.00 590.00
Woodhollow-Trenton Park AD23 370.00 370.00 370.00
Mirabella Phase 1 AD25 150.00 150.00 150.00
North Ridge Phase 1-3 AD26 570.00 570.00 580.00
Northwest Manor AD27 200.00 200.00 200.00
Shadow Brook AD29 100.00 100.00 100.00
Quail Run AD31 130.00 130.00 130.00
Heritage Manor Ph 1 AD32 1,040.00 1,040.00 1,140.00
Ventana Del Sol AD33 0.00 0.00 130.00
Brisas del Norte AD36 1,020.00 1,020.00 1,000.00
Locksley AD 39 105.00 105.00 115.00
Trinity Oaks 185.00 185.00 210.00
Total Association Dues 2,330.00 9,435.00 705.00 0.00 12,470.00$           12,807.50$           

GRAND TOTAL HOA 12,470.00$           12,807.50$           

REVENUES
SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT
Residential 50.00 50.00 50.00
Total Sewer Line Assessment 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00$                  50.00$                  

GRAND TOTAL SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT 50.00$                  50.00$                  
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

REVENUES
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

13th 23rd 3rd ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS
Commercial 13,299.19 10,220.91 18,529.31 42,049.41 41,891.06
Multi-family 2,726.59 928.99 1,912.39 5,567.97 5,542.60
Ttl Com/Multi 16,025.78 11,149.90 20,441.70 0.00 47,617.38 47,433.66
Industrial 866.82 303.94 1,540.71 2,711.47 2,793.75
Residential 17,658.56 26,576.13 12,253.22 56,487.91 55,651.75
Total Drainage 34,551.16 38,029.97 34,235.63 0.00 106,816.76$         105,879.16$         

GRAND TOTAL FOR DRAINAGE FEE 106,816.76$         105,879.16$         

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR
13th 23rd 3rd ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS BILLINGS

Total Charges 1,617,052.47    1,854,954.30    1,589,691.00    (3,040.68)            5,058,657.09$      5,113,740.32$      

Total Additional Charges 251,290.56 (1,133.07) 250,157.49$         250,625.03$         

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES  5,308,814.58$      5,364,365.35$      

CHARGES  5,061,697.77$      5,117,065.18$      

ADJUSTMENTS ON CHARGES (3,040.68)$            (3,324.86)$            

ADDITIONAL CHARGES 251,290.56$         253,168.76$         

ADJUSTMENTS ON ADD. CHRGES (1,133.07)$            (2,543.73)$            
DEPOSITS -$                      -$                      
DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENTS -$                      -$                      

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES/PAYABLES 5,308,814.58$   5,364,365.35$   

RECAP:

DRAINAGE
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

WATER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES: Charges Adjustments Totals
Back Flow Administrative fee -$                      
Back Flow Testing fee -$                      
Connect fees 15,675.00$       (75.00)$               15,600.00$           
Travel Meter Fee (NEW) 250.00$            250.00$                
EX-Extension Fees (Misc) 4,340.00$         4,340.00$             
Handling fees -$                      
Late Fees 36,324.42$       (60.87)$               36,263.55$           
PX-Payment plan fee (Misc) 60.00$              60.00$                  
Reconnect fees  20,000.00$       (75.00)$               19,925.00$           
Returned Payment Fee (New) 2,700.00$         (200.00)$             2,500.00$             
Tampering (reconnects) 1,200.00$         1,200.00$             
Taps Fees 51,625.00$       (375.00)$             51,250.00$           
Water misc charges -$                      
            TOTAL WATER CHARGES 132,174.42$     (785.87)$             131,388.55$         

BOD & TSS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
BOD/TSS MANUAL CALCULATIONS 2,107.11$         2,107.11$             
           TOTAL BOD & TSS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 2,107.11$         -$                    2,107.11$             

REUSE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
Reuse Tap Fee 2,700.00$         2,700.00$             
Reuse Connect Fees 350.00$            350.00$                
Reuse Reconnect Fees -$                      
Reuse EX-Extension Fees -$                      
Reuse PX-Payment plan Fee -$                      
Reuse Returned Payment Fee -$                      
Reuse Travel Meter Fee (Misc) -$                      
Reuse Tampering Fee -$                      
           TOTAL REUSE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 3,050.00$       -$                 3,050.00$             

RECYCLE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:   
Debris Disposal Fee -$                      
           TOTAL RECYCLE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES -$                  -$                    -$                      

SANITATION  MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
Lid locks - SA - Com 190.80$            190.80$                
Temp Dumpster - SA Com. 242.28$            242.28$                
Wash & Deodorize 2,4,6,8 yd - SA Com 135.44$            135.44$                
Xtra Pick Up 2,4,6,8 yd - SA Com. 2,490.50$         2,490.50$             
  Total Miscellaneous Commercial Charges 3,059.02$         -$                    3,059.02$             
Disposal Fee - Misc (Roll Offs) -$                      
Hauling 20,30,40yd (Roll Off) 57,876.65$       57,876.65$           
Rental 20,30,40yd (Roll Off) 25,349.83$       25,349.83$           
Roll off fee (fix) -$                      
Roll off fees  -$                      
Roll Off fees per ton  24,111.88$       24,111.88$           
Roll Off Overweight 263.25$            263.25$                
Sludge Fee (Roll-Off) (2018) -$                      

Tire Disposal Fee - Roll Offs -$                      

Wash & Deodorize 20,40,60 yd (Roll Offs) -$                      

Container Inactivity Charge 3,298.40$         (347.20)$             2,951.20$             

  Total Miscellaneous Roll Off charges 110,900.01$     (347.20)$             110,552.81$         

           TOTAL SANITATION MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 113,959.03$     (347.20)$             113,611.83$         

TOTAL ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES BILLED: 251,290.56 (1,133.07) 250,157.49$          

05/01/2023 ‐ 05/31/2023  5



McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

CONSUMPTION IN GALLONS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

WATER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS CONSUMPTION CONSUMPTION

Commercial 27,707,100 22,323,700 54,321,100 104,351,900 110,284,500

Multi-Family 20,590,300 8,284,000 15,328,500 44,202,800 51,027,500

Traveling Meters 138,000 1,080,400 402,500 1,620,900 4,138,100

Ttl Com/multi 48,435,400 31,688,100 70,052,100 0 150,175,600 165,450,100

City of Edinburg 1,500,000 1,500,000 3,223,000

City of Mission 619,300 619,300 642,000

City of Hidalgo 4,681,100 4,681,100 10,887,100

City of Pharr 0 0

Industrial 1,446,500 1,479,600 13,387,600 16,313,700 15,127,600

Residential 74,509,900 122,361,900 54,581,100 251,452,900 330,435,500

Sharyland #4 3,891,800 3,891,800 3,113,800

Total Water 124,391,800 160,921,400 143,321,200 0 428,634,400 528,879,100

428,634,400 528,879,100

SPRINKLER

Commercial 21,525,800 25,609,200 26,483,900 73,618,900 91,938,100

Multi-family 353,100 70,000 1,097,000 1,520,100 1,940,500

Ttl Com/multi 21,878,900 25,679,200 27,580,900 0 75,139,000 93,878,600

Industrial 19,300 0.00 724,600 743,900 1,594,900

Residential 8,973,300 17,747,900 9,972,400 36,693,600 55,162,300

Sharyland #4 226,500 226,500 415,900

Total Sprinkler 30,871,500 43,653,600 38,277,900 0 112,803,000 151,051,700

112,803,000 151,051,700

TOTAL WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 49,232,900 47,932,900 80,805,000 0 177,970,800 202,222,600

Multi-family 20,943,400 8,354,000 16,425,500 0 45,722,900 52,968,000

Traveling Meters 138,000 1,080,400 402,500 0 1,620,900 4,138,100

Ttl Com/multi 70,314,300 57,367,300 97,633,000 0 225,314,600 259,328,700

City of Edinburg 0 1,500,000 0 0 1,500,000 3,223,000

City of Mission 0 0 619,300 0 619,300 642,000

City of Hidalgo 0 0 4,681,100 0 4,681,100 10,887,100

City of Pharr 0 0 0 0 0 0

Industrial 1,465,800 1,479,600 14,112,200 0 17,057,600 16,722,500

Residential 83,483,200 140,109,800 64,553,500 0 288,146,500 385,597,800

Sharyland #4 0 4,118,300 0 0 4,118,300 3,529,700

Total Water & Sprinkler 155,263,300 204,575,000 181,599,100 0 541,437,400 679,930,800

541,437,400 679,930,800
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

CONSUMPTION IN GALLONS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

SEWER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS CONSUMPTION CONSUMPTION

Commercial 26,902,000 18,588,500 51,670,500 (565,100) 96,595,900 104,293,400

Multi-family 20,327,800 9,124,300 15,158,400 44,610,500 50,294,900

Ttl Com/multi 47,229,800 27,712,800 66,828,900 (565,100) 141,206,400 154,588,300

City of Alton 43,300,600 43,300,600 41,881,900

Ind - level 1 22,100 376,600 1,747,700 2,146,400 1,583,500

Ind - level 2 5,217,100 5,217,100 5,817,300

Ind - level 3 1,198,700 1,065,700 4,370,300 6,634,700 4,513,800

Ind - level 4 225,700 37,300 2,052,200 2,315,200 3,213,000

Total Ind 1,446,500 1,479,600 13,387,300 0 16,313,400 15,127,600

Residential 73,250,700 121,100,300 53,826,200 (652,800) 247,524,400 324,873,500

Total Sewer 165,227,600 150,292,700 134,042,400 (1,217,900) 448,344,800 536,471,300

448,344,800 536,471,300

REUSE 

Commercial 5,409,100 5,409,100 6,588,200

Multi-family 0 0

Traveling Meters 92,400 92,400 106,600

Ttl Com/Multi 0 5,501,500 0 0 5,501,500 6,694,800

Industrial 0 0

Residential 8,567,000 8,567,000 9,644,400

Total Reuse 0 14,068,500 0 0 14,068,500 16,339,200

14,068,500 16,339,200
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:

Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

WATER 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS # OF ACCTS

Commercial 1,608 1,211 2,024 4,843 4,755                    

Multi-family 671 206 364 1,241 1,234                    

Traveling Meters 14 19 23 56 48                        

 Ttl Com/Multi 2,293 1,436 2,411 6,140 6,037                    

Industrial 45 13 69 127 128                      

Residential 13,601 16,842 9,540 39,983 39,205                  

City of Edinburg 1 1 1                          

City of Mission 2 2 2                          

City of Hidalgo 2 2 2                          

City of Pharr 0 -                       

Sharyland #4 253 253 249                      

Total Water 15,939 18,545 12,024 46,508 45,624                  

46,508 45,624                  

SPRINKLER  

Commercial 547 551 723 1,821 1,757

Multi-family 27 12 12 51 50

 Ttl Com/Multi 574 563 735 1,872 1,807

Industrial 1 1 22 24 24

Residential 789 1,179 478 2,446 2,417

Sharyland #4 18 18 18

Total Sprinkler 1,364 1,761 1,235 4,360 4,266

4,360 4,266

TOTAL WATER & SPRINKLER

Commercial 2,155 1,762 2,747 6,664 6,512

Multi-family 698 218 376 1,292 1,284

Traveling Meters 14 19 23 56 48

 Ttl Com/Multi 2,867 1,999 3,146 8,012 7,844

Industrial 46 14 91 151 152

Residential 14,390 18,021 10,018 42,429 41,622

City of Edinburg 0 1 0 1 1

City of Mission 0 0 2 2 2

City of Hidalgo 0 0 2 2 2

City of Pharr 0 0 0 0 0

Sharyland #4 0 271 0 271 267

Total Water & Sprinkler 17,303 20,306 13,259 50,868 49,890

50,868 49,890

SEWER
Commercial 1,550 1,122 1,932 4,604 4,517
Multi-Family 661 202 359 1,222 1,211
 Ttl Com/Multi 2,211 1,324 2,291 5,826 5,728
City of Alton 1 1 1
Ind - level 1 7 3 4 14 14
Ind - level 2 0 0 5 5 5
Ind - level 3 19 9 26 54 54
Ind - level 4 19 1 33 53 55
  Total Ind 45 13 68 126 128
Residential 13,358 16,602 9,332 39,292 38,600
Total Sewer 15,615 17,939 11,691 45,245 44,457

45,245 44,457
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

SURCHARGE 13th 23rd 31st ADJUSTMENTS BILLINGS # OF ACCTS

BOD & TSS 241 248 380 869 816
Total Surcharge 241 248 380 869 816

869 816

REUSE 
Commercial 25 25 18
Multi-family 0 0
Traveling Meters 1 1 1
Ttl Com/Multi 0 26 0 0 26 19
Industrial 0 0
Residential 687 687 580
Total Reuse 0 713 0 0 713 599

713 599

SEWER LINE ASSESSMENT
Residential 1 1 1
Total Sewer Line Assessment 1 -                    -                     1 1

1 1

SANITATION
Commercial 1,388 1,057 1,684 4,129 3,994
Multi-family 568 163 306 1,037 1,036
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,956 1,220 1,990 5,166 5,030
Industrial 35 6 54 95 96
Residential 12,365 17,642 9,152 39,159 38,177
Total Sanitation 14,356 18,868 11,196 44,420 43,303

44,420 43,303

RECYCLE FEE  
Commercial 1,388 1,057 1,684 4,129 3,994
Multi-family 568 163 306 1,037 1,036
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,956 1,220 1,990 5,166 5,030
Industrial 35 6 54 95 96
Residential 12,365 17,642 9,152 39,159 38,177
Total Recycle Fee 14,356 18,868 11,196 44,420 43,303

44,420 43,303

BRUSH FEE
Commercial 1,404 1,091 1,717 4,212 4,080
Multi-family 574 168 312 1,054 1,049
 Ttl Com/Multi 1,978 1,259 2,029  5,266 5,129
Industrial 35 8 60 103 104
Residential 12,563 17,796 9,180 39,539 38,650
Total Brush Fee 14,576 19,063 11,269  44,908 43,883

44,908 43,883
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McALLEN PUBLIC UTILITY
MONTHLY REPORT

MAY 2023

NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS:
Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 5 CURRENT PRIOR YEAR

ASSOCIATION DUES 13th 23rd 31st Adjustments BILLINGS # OF ACCTS
H5 - Victorian Square 21 21 20
H24 - Fairway Grande 39 39 41
H4 - Bentsen Heights 107 107 110
H10 - Ponderosa 0 0 0
H11 - Las Villas Assoc 51 1 52 53
H13 - Westway Avenue 14 14 14
H28 - Chesterfield 0 0 0
H30 - Parkland Estates 7 7 7
H34 - Emerald Valley Perez 11 11 11
H37 - Old Town McAllen 32 32 31
H38 - Windfern 54 54 54
H1 - Heatherwood Assoc 31 31 32
H2 - Hackberry Creek Dues 51 51 54
H3 - The Rock Assoc Dues 22 22 22
H 6 - Lark Landing Dues 68 68 67
H 7 - Tierra Del Sol Dues 73 73 73
H 8 - Ware Garden 19 19 19
H 9 - Regency Park Estates 75 75 75
H14 - Parkwood Parkway 68 68 69
H15 - Mirabella Ph 2 19 19 19
H16 - Oak Manor Estate 24 24 22
H17 - Ganna Dues 92 92 93
H18 - Trenton Pecans 35 35 37
H20 - Nottingham Sherwood 66 66 67
H21 - Mirabella Ph 3 19 19 19
H22 - Northridge Ph 4-6 57 57 59
H23 - Woodhollow-Trenton 37 37 38
H25 - Mirabella Ph 1 10 10 10
H26 - North Ridge Ph 1-3 57 57 58
H27 - Northwest Manor 20 20 20
H29 - Shadow Brook 10 10 10
H31 - Quail Run 13 13 13
H32 - Heritage Manor Ph 1 52 52 57
H33 - Ventana Del Sol 0 0 13

H36 - Brisas Del Norte 51 51 50

H39 - Locksley 21 21 23

H41-Trinity Oaks 37 37 42

Total Association Dues 276 1,028 60  1,364 1,402

1,364 1,402

DRAINAGE FEE

Commercial 1,057 738 1,279 3,074 2,954

Multi-family 488 125 278 891 892

 Ttl Com/Multi 1,545 863 1,557  3,965 3,846

Industrial 28 6 32 66 67

Residential 11,719 16,541 8,411 36,671 35,799

Total Drainage Fee 13,292 17,410 10,000  40,702 39,712

40,702 39,712

GRAND TOTAL 90,016 114,443 69,051  273,510 267,366

# OF ACCOUNTS 273,510 267,366

Ester Balboa 6/8/2023 Terri Uvalle 6/8/2023

Prepared by Date Approved by Date
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Monthly Traffic

Year:

Month:

Plaza: Anzalduas502
McAllen-Hidalgo and Anzalduas International Bridges

 2023

May

Lane: All Lanes

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Pedestrian

Extra

Axles TotalDay ViolClass 9 Class 11 Class 12

Anzalduas

 6,065  4  7  1  56  0  4  4  9  41  6,15005/01  8 0 0  0

 3,108  21  36  4  381  0  4  1  60  47  3,61505/02  24 0 0  0

 2,856  27  30  7  260  1  3  0  61  40  3,24505/03  13 0 0  0

 2,935  6  10  0  119  2  3  2  49  43  3,12605/04  9 0 0  0

 4,079  6  12  1  87  0  5  0  53  36  4,24305/05  5 0 0  0

 3,406  1  0  0  0  0  3  3  3  50  3,41605/06  2 0 0  0

 3,575  1  0  0  0  0  2  1  5  19  3,58405/07  1 0 0  0

 3,079  15  20  1  118  1  7  6  52  62  3,29905/08  3 0 0  0

 3,237  11  20  4  162  1  5  1  60  34  3,50105/09  10 0 0  0

 3,517  12  24  3  133  1  6  0  53  28  3,74905/10  2 0 0  0

 3,046  8  13  1  136  0  4  0  46  55  3,25405/11  5 0 0  0

 4,270  9  19  4  144  0  6  1  40  55  4,49305/12  13 0 0  0

 3,082  1  0  0  0  0  8  1  8  36  3,10005/13  3 0 0  0

 3,029  1  0  0  0  0  5  0  2  14  3,03705/14  0 0 0  0

 3,715  6  4  0  95  0  6  1  49  39  3,87605/15  4 0 0  0

 3,212  7  16  1  140  1  4  1  59  51  3,44105/16  8 0 0  0

 3,199  11  8  1  153  0  4  0  50  58  3,42605/17  7 0 0  0

 3,281  9  16  1  146  0  12  0  45  52  3,51005/18  9 0 0  0

 4,377  8  24  0  167  0  1  0  44  56  4,62105/19  18 0 0  0

 3,543  1  0  0  0  0  7  2  10  60  3,56305/20  16 0 0  0

 3,398  1  0  0  0  0  9  2  6  36  3,41605/21  1 0 0  0

 3,205  9  13  1  104  0  3  2  53  44  3,39005/22  2 0 0  0

 3,165  8  8  0  140  0  9  0  54  53  3,38405/23  5 0 0  0

 3,261  7  12  1  119  1  3  0  53  42  3,45705/24  9 0 0  0

 3,595  5  23  2  116  0  9  0  51  69  3,80105/25  11 0 0  0

 4,762  11  17  7  154  0  9  0  46  79  5,00605/26  15 0 0  0

 4,338  2  0  0  0  0  7  2  7  62  4,35605/27  9 0 0  0

 3,925  0  0  0  0  0  6  2  4  22  3,93705/28  2 0 0  0

 2,699  2  18  2  108  0  2  2  33  58  2,86605/29  5 0 0  0

 2,763  8  15  3  135  0  3  4  45  47  2,97605/30  15 0 0  0

 3,079  8  13  2  137  0  4  0  50  48  3,29305/31  3 0 0  0

Plaza Total  108,801  226  378  47  3,310  8  163  38  1,160  1,436  114,131  237 0 0 0

Page 1 of 1 Generated:  06/01/2023 09:03:15 am

























Monthly Traffic

Year:

Month:

Plaza: Hidalgo502
McAllen-Hidalgo and Anzalduas International Bridges

 2023

May

Lane: All Lanes

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Pedestrian

Extra

Axles TotalDay ViolClass 9 Class 11 Class 12

Hidalgo

 7,782  1  0  0  0  0  15  31  2  16  11,85005/01  16 3,959 60  0

 7,830  6  0  0  0  0  30  30  7  17  11,50305/02  8 3,553 47  0

 7,802  7  0  0  0  0  32  24  8  9  11,02705/03  6 3,112 42  0

 7,599  3  0  0  0  0  21  22  3  16  10,55405/04  6 2,862 44  0

 8,552  2  0  0  0  0  28  30  7  18  13,05805/05  10 4,385 54  0

 8,364  6  0  0  0  0  24  29  10  18  12,81405/06  5 4,335 46  0

 6,656  5  0  0  0  0  15  26  4  8  10,05805/07  0 3,319 33  0

 7,608  5  0  0  0  0  21  30  8  16  11,00005/08  5 3,271 57  0

 8,281  4  0  0  0  0  28  24  7  11  11,64305/09  9 3,253 46  0

 8,742  4  0  0  0  0  24  23  10  8  12,29205/10  4 3,444 45  0

 7,742  4  0  0  0  0  16  19  6  6  11,46305/11  3 3,635 41  0

 8,396  3  0  0  0  0  17  24  7  7  13,50005/12  8 5,006 47  0

 6,779  6  0  0  0  0  17  29  8  17  8,98105/13  5 2,100 42  0

 6,451  1  0  0  0  0  13  23  5  5  9,48705/14  4 2,952 42  0

 8,123  1  0  0  0  0  23  25  5  8  12,03905/15  5 3,800 62  0

 7,811  3  0  0  0  0  20  31  5  6  11,36305/16  3 3,444 49  0

 7,906  2  0  0  0  0  12  23  9  12  11,49805/17  2 3,495 51  0

 7,917  3  0  0  0  0  22  26  4  15  12,18305/18  11 4,165 46  0

 8,873  0  0  0  0  0  19  26  6  17  14,40305/19  9 5,426 53  0

 8,528  0  0  0  0  0  13  28  11  18  12,06505/20  5 3,432 53  0

 6,617  2  0  0  0  0  11  38  7  5  9,90305/21  4 3,187 41  0

 7,577  4  0  0  0  0  20  30  10  9  11,36005/22  10 3,659 60  0

 8,035  1  0  0  0  0  17  30  5  12  11,69505/23  0 3,560 47  0

 8,200  5  0  0  0  0  12  24  8  9  11,37405/24  5 3,075 50  0

 8,376  2  0  0  0  0  18  25  10  13  11,76705/25  8 3,293 43  0

 9,283  5  0  0  0  0  25  26  10  10  14,22105/26  3 4,827 45  0

 9,101  4  0  0  0  0  11  28  10  10  13,13705/27  3 3,930 53  0

 6,987  0  0  0  0  0  14  22  6  6  9,72005/28  2 2,657 34  0

 7,112  2  0  0  0  0  14  33  12  11  10,34205/29  7 3,119 50  0

 7,479  5  0  0  0  0  16  28  7  10  10,34705/30  5 2,757 55  0

 8,127  2  1  0  0  0  16  24  7  14  11,15505/31  5 2,933 45  0

Plaza Total  244,636  98  1  0  0  0  584  831  224  357  357,802  176 109,945 0 1,483

Page 1 of 1 Generated:  06/01/2023 08:59:20 am
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